

MURIEL BOWSER MAYOR

September 26, 2022

The Honorable Phil Mendelson Chairman Council of the District of Columbia John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 504 Washington, DC 20004

Dear Chairman Mendelson:

In accordance with section 2 of the Confirmation Act of 1978, effective March 3, 1979 (D.C. Law 2-142; D.C. Official Code § 1-523.01), and pursuant to section 204 of the District of Columbia Health Occupations Revision Act of 1985, effective March 25, 1986 (D.C. Law 6-99; D.C. Official Code § 3-1202.04), I am pleased to nominate the following person:

Ms. Margaret Green 15th Street, NW Washington, DC 20009 (Ward 2)

for reappointment as a registered nurse licensed and practicing in the District member of the Board of Nursing, for a term to end July 21, 2025.

Enclosed you will find biographical information detailing the experience of the above-mentioned nominee together with a proposed resolution to assist the Council during the confirmation process.

I would appreciate the Council's earliest consideration of this nomination for confirmation. Please do not hesitate to contact me, or Steven Walker, Director, Mayor's Office of Talent and Appointments, should the Council require additional information.

Sincerely,

1	This Muser
2	Chairman Phil Mendelson
3	at the request of the Mayor
4	
5	
6	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
7	
8	
9	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	To confirm the reappointment of Ms. Margaret Green to the Board of Nursing.
15	DESCUEND BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMNIA That the
16	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
17 18	resolution may be cited as the "Board of Nursing Margaret Green Confirmation Resolution of 2022".
19	2022 .
20	Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia confirms the reappointment of:
21	Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia confirms the reappointment of.
22	Ms. Margaret Green
23	15th Street, NW
24	Washington, DC 20002
25	(Ward 2)
26	
27	as a registered nurse licensed and practicing in the District member of the Board of Nursing,
28	pursuant to section 204 of the District of Columbia Health Occupations Revision Act of 1985,
29	effective March 25, 1986 (D.C. Law 6-99; D.C. Official Code § 3-1202.04), for a term to end
30	July 21, 2025.
31	Sec. 3. The Council of the District of Columbia shall transmit a copy of this resolution,
32	upon its adoption, to the nominee and to the Office of the Mayor.

Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

33

Margaret Green LPN

1901 15th Street NW Washington, DC 20009 Phone:202-745-0498

Objective

To provide quality patient care in correctional health and to serve the health needs of my community

Education

1985 University of Maryland Mental Health Studies 1980 Prince George Community College AA Behavioral Health 1961 MMW School of Nursing LPN certificate

Work Experience

1996 – Current Unity Health Care Correction Services

Provide medication administration, perform dressing changes, assist the physician with procedures

1993-1996 Department of Corrections

in collaboration with the medical team

Provide medication administration, perform dressing changes, assist the physician with procedures in collaboration with the medical team

1963-1993 Veteran Administration Hospital, Washington, DC

Performed the duties of the charge nurse to include transcription of orders, supervision of staff members. Management and coordination of patient care

Volunteer Work

St Augustine Church member for 40 years and coordinator of health outreach for the church for the last 20 years

Professional Membership

National Black Nurses Association 20 years DC Licensed Practical Nurses Association 40 years Past President Alpha Phi Chi Sorority Inc. 15 Years

Languages

Place your text here. Delete this text and heading if you don't need them.

Accreditation

Place your text here. Delete this text and heading if you don't need them.

Patents and Publications

Place your text here. Delete this text and heading if you don't need them.

Interests and Activities

Place your text here. Delete this text and heading if you don't need them.

Hobbies

Place your text here. Delete this text and heading if you don't need them.

Computer Skills

Place your text here. Delete this text and heading if you don't need them.

Licenses and Certificates

Place your text here. Delete this text and heading if you don't need them.



Executive Office of the Mayor - Office of Talent and Appointments John A. Wilson Building | 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 600 | Washington, DC 20004

Margaret Green



Margaret Green is a Licensed Practical Nurse. She is a current member of the Board of Nursing.

Ms. Green has worked as a licensed practical nurse for over 50 years. She started her career with the Veteran Administration Hospital as a charge nurse who supervised staff, transcribed orders, and coordinated and managed patient care. After, Ms. Green worked for Unity Health Care Correction Services providing medication administration, assistance, and collaboration with the physicians and other medical staff. Ms. Green was also a member of the National Black Nurses Association for 20 years. In addition, she was a

member of the DC Licensed Practical Nurses Association for 40 years, where she served as its President.

Margaret Green is a Ward 2 resident in the District. She received a Licensed Practical Nurse Certificate from Martha Murray Washington School and an Associate of Arts in Behavioral Health Studies from Prince George's Community College.

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Executive Office of Mayor Muriel Bowser



Office of the General Counsel to the Mayor

To:

Bryan Hum, Steve Walker

From:

Betsy Cavendish

Elyabet A. Wendish

Date:

July 1, 2022

Subject:

Legal sufficiency review of Resolutions nominating Meedie Bardonille and

Margaret Green to the Board of Nursing

This is to Certify that this office has reviewed the above-referenced resolutions and found them to be legally unobjectionable. If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to call Vanessa Careiro, Deputy General Counsel, Executive Office of the Mayor, at 202-724-1303, or me at 202-724-7681.

Elizabeth Cavendish